
Strecke: ca. 500m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 2019 2011 M04 1.54,53
2 2001 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2011 M04 2.11,18

1 2009 Schwarz Kilian TSV Ottobeuren LA 2009 M06 1.31,25
2 2012 Weinreich Johannes Kempten 2009 M06 1.36,88
3 2013 2009 M06 1.37,68
4 2005 Fischer Jakob TV Sontheim 2009 M06 1.42,72
5 2004 Bosch Luca 2010 M06 1.57,18
6 2016 Geiger Jonas Kempten 2010 M06 2.11,81
7 2017 Kempten 2010 M06 2.18,88
8 2015 2010 M06 2.24,00

1 2003 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2009 W06 1.39,40
2 2114 Lauben 2009 W06 1.40,75
3 2010 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2010 W06 2.08,78

32. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 06.11.2016

Jhrg
Kiebler Elias Obergünzburg
Schlor Rafael

Dolpp Tobias BC Wolfertschwenden

SC Ronsberg

Geiger Laurin
Weinert Jona Obergünzburg

Saveur Carlotta
Rehklau Magdalena
Kleinschmidt Emmi



Strecke: ca. 1000m weiblich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 2108 TSV Marktoberdorf 2008 W8 4.38,62
2 2109 TSV Marktoberdorf 2007 W8 4.48,91
3 2107 SC Fischen 2008 W8 4.57,81
4 2105 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2007 W8 4.59,25
4 2116 Kempten 2007 W8 5.17,69
5 2115 2008 W8 5.33,88
6 2117 2008 W8 5.56,31

1 2110 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 W10 4.13,47
2 2104 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren LA 2006 W10 4.18,50
3 2113 2005 W10 4.28,46
4 2111 TSV Marktoberdorf 2005 W10 4.31,06
5 2112 2005 W10 5.03,15

1xkleine Runde

Strecke: ca. 1000m männlich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 2208 TV Erkheim 2007 M8 4.05,66
2 2215 2008 M8 4.06,21
3 2201 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2007 M8 4.19,09
4 2202 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2007 M8 4.39,21
5 2216 Weinreich Robin Kempten 2007 M8 4.45,09
6 2211 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2007 M8 4.52,84

1 2209 TV Erkheim 2005 M10 3.47,44
2 2205 TV Sontheim 2005 M10 4.02,15
3 2203 TV Sontheim 2006 M10 4.09,81
4 2210 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2005 M10 4.17,03
5 2219 2006 M10 4.24,28
6 2217 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2005 M10 4.25,72
7 2213 Maier Maximilian 2006 M10 4.26,28
8 2214 2005 M10 4.40,28
9 2212 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 M10 4.41,50
10 2218 Hörberg Janosch 2006 M10 5.10,00

32. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 06.11.2016

Jhrg
Rossmanith Lena
Vogler Laura
Larsch Hannah
Fauter Annika
Geiger Mia
Weinert Jule SC Ronsberg
Daidone Emilia SC Ronsberg

Rossmanith Linda

Hiemeyer Laura b_faster Kids
Mair Agnes
Schreiter Hannah SC Ronsberg

32. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 06.11.2016

Jhrg
Frommelt David
Niederkofler Luis SC Ronsberg
Saveur Levin
Lammel Moritz

Kleinschmidt Vitus

Frommelt Jakob
Städele Simon
Jarsch Linus
Kleinschmidt Johannes
Weinert Jakob TSV Obergünzburg
Lammel Quentin

SC Rettenberg
Mayr Felix SC Rettenberg
Steck Theo

Obergünzburg



Strecke: ca. 2000m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 2308 TSV Marktoberdorf 2004 M12 08.52,33
2 2315 2003 M12 09.16,25
3 2311 2004 M12 10.29,18
4 2312 Weinreich Tom Kempten 2004 M12 11.22,11

1 2305 Prater Tobias TV Kempten 2002 M14 07.52,22
2 2306 2002 M14 08.20,68

1 2302 TSV Ottobeuren LA 2003 W12 08.54,03
2 2307 TSV Marktoberdorf 2004 W12 09.01,98
3 2316 2004 W12 12.05,23

1 2314 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 2002 W14 08.53,22

32. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 06.11.2016

Jhrg
Rossmanith Silvan
Sibilla Gioele b_faster Kids
Mayr Jona SC Rettenberg

Simion Julian TV Weitnau

Rauh Franziska
Neudert Lisa
Hörberg Tjorven Obergünzburg

Gieseke Viktoria



Strecke: ca. 9000 m
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 2458 Schiele Sebastian 2000 M16 33.55,35
2 2313 Kaufbeuren 2000 M16 47.45,89
3 2427 2005 M16 50.01,78

1 2447 TV Memmingen 1997 M18 35.17,28

1 2421 Lorenz Florian 1989 M20 30.20,10
2 2422 1992 M20 30.20,25
3 2451 1991 M20 31.32,12
4 2418 Kraus Sebastian Kempten 1992 M20 32.19,67
5 2437 TV Memmingen 1988 M20 33.14,15
6 2439 TV Kempten 1992 M20 33.44,14
7 2445 TV Memmingen 1989 M20 36.44,71
8 2471 1994 M20 36.49,66
9 2404 1994 M20 40.49,93

1 2406 1986 M30 34.45,33
2 2465 Stelle Raphael 1985 M30 35.21,49
3 2457 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 1984 M30 35.37,45
4 2462 ohne 1984 M30 37.17,29
5 2446 TV Memmingen 1983 M30 41.06,14
6 2440 Glas Mario 1986 M30 44.57,28

1 2450 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 1980 M35 34.01,60

1 2448 TV Memmingen 1972 M40 32.08,55
2 2466 1975 M40 33.23,89
3 2425 1976 M40 34.13,01
4 2470 Jung Markus 1975 M40 37.05,88
5 2472 1973 M40 39.07,88
6 2408 TSV Ottobeuren LA 1973 M40 39.14,59
7 2417 RC Allgäu 1973 M40 39.52,58

1 2428 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 1967 M45 34.08,75
2 2436 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 1969 M45 35.10,15
3 2434 TV Kempten 1969 M45 37.01,85
4 2420 1971 M45 39.07,88
5 2412 Bauer Michael 1969 M45 40.37,71
6 2413 1970 M45 48.21,95
7 2410 1968 M45 51.58,74

1 2424 Stecker Harald 1965 M50 33.20,45
2 2459 Schmidt Marc 1966 M50 34.14,82
3 2443 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 1965 M50 34.49,06
4 2438 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.16,35
5 2449 1964 M50 41.18,27
6 2467 Heinrichs Wolfgang 1964 M50 42.45,70

1 2464 Hörmann Hans PTSV Rosenheim 1958 M55 35.07,98
2 2453 Fischer Georg 1958 M55 36.50,11
3 2416 Kraus Ernst ohne 1957 M55 42.06,17

1 2452 1953 M60 42.19,38
2 2468 Hartmann Ludwig 1954 M60 43.30,09
3 2441 Glas Peter 1956 M60 47.01,16
4 2435 M60 54.10,77

32. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 06.11.2016

Jahrg.
Biathle MOD

Möggenried Dominik
Simion Fabian TV Weitnau

Halil Mohammed

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Key Kevin Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Laur Michael SVO LA Germaringen

Litzbarski Patrick
Leitke Sascha
Idris Ali
Sulzer Thomas SC Ronsberg
Seitz Markus SC Ronsberg

Gehring Florian RSC Auto Brosch Kempten
Friesenried

Pfeilschifter Christopher
Mohamad Ramadan

SC Ronsberg

Dörler Thomas

Jinczek Holger
Höldrich Bernhard SC Ingenried
Böck Stefan Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Sport Schindele
Bechteler Thomas Wildpoldsried
Fauter Bernd
Tripp Hermann

Kroll Oliver
Hiemayer Michael Laufsport Saukel b_faster

TSV Obergünzburg
Fußy Thomas Obergünzburg
Assemann Peter FC Ebenhofen

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
TSV Betzigau

SC Ronsberg
Hailer Manfred TSV Moosbach

SV Probstried

SVO LA Germaringen

Schubert Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen
TSV Obergünzburg
SC Ronsberg

Doose Holger SSV Wertach



1 2469 Braun Wilfried 1941 M75 50.33,07

1 2430 Spielvogel Eva-Marie 1997 W18 40.19,28

1 2423 1993 W20 36.52,22
2 2473 1990 W20 44.46,77
3 2460 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 1993 W20 45.02,63

1 2429 TSV Marktoberdorf 1972 W40 37.26,33
2 2409 TSV Ottobeuren LA 1972 W40 44.21,43
3 2461 1973 W40 47.55,63

1 2456 Weinreich Antje Kempten 1970 W45 42.07,12
2 2463 TV Kempten 1967 W45 42.25,49
3 2426 1971 W45 45.47,56
4 2414 RC Allgäu 1968 W45 62.12,25

1 2433 1965 W50 51.10,18

1 2444 Just Karin TV Memmingen 1960 W55 43.57,55

Probstried

Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Dörries Carola Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Glas Karina SC Ronsberg
Waibel Anna

Rossmanith Susanne
Fauter Stephanie
Sibilla Daniela TV Haldenwang

Bouricha Samia
Simion Nicole TV Weitnau
Spaszewski Gaby

Hutchings Monika TSV Moosbach



Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse
1 2421 Lorenz Florian 1989 M20 30.20,10
2 2422 1992 M20 30.20,25
3 2451 1991 M20 31.32,12
4 2448 TV Memmingen 1972 M40 32.08,55
5 2418 Kraus Sebastian Kempten 1992 M20 32.19,67
6 2437 TV Memmingen 1988 M20 33.14,15
7 2424 Stecker Harald 1965 M50 33.20,45
8 2466 1975 M40 33.23,89
9 2439 TV Kempten 1992 M20 33.44,14
10 2458 Schiele Sebastian 2000 M16 33.55,35
11 2450 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 1980 M35 34.01,60
12 2428 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 1967 M45 34.08,75
13 2425 1976 M40 34.13,01
14 2459 Schmidt Marc 1966 M50 34.14,82
15 2406 1986 M30 34.45,33
16 2443 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 1965 M50 34.49,06
17 2464 Hörmann Hans PTSV Rosenheim 1958 M55 35.07,98
18 2436 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 1969 M45 35.10,15
19 2447 TV Memmingen 1997 M18 35.17,28
20 2465 Stelle Raphael 1985 M30 35.21,49
21 2457 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 1984 M30 35.37,45
22 2445 TV Memmingen 1989 M20 36.44,71
23 2471 1994 M20 36.49,66
24 2453 Fischer Georg 1958 M55 36.50,11
25 2423 1993 W20 36.52,22
26 2434 TV Kempten 1969 M45 37.01,85
27 2470 Jung Markus 1975 M40 37.05,88
28 2438 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.16,35
29 2462 ohne 1984 M30 37.17,29
30 2429 TSV Marktoberdorf 1972 W40 37.26,33
31 2472 1973 M40 39.07,88
32 2420 1971 M45 39.07,88
33 2408 TSV Ottobeuren LA 1973 M40 39.14,59
34 2417 RC Allgäu 1973 M40 39.52,58
35 2430 Spielvogel Eva-Marie 1997 W18 40.19,28
36 2412 Bauer Michael 1969 M45 40.37,71
37 2404 1994 M20 40.49,93
38 2446 TV Memmingen 1983 M30 41.06,14
39 2449 1964 M50 41.18,27
40 2416 Kraus Ernst ohne 1957 M55 42.06,17
41 2456 Weinreich Antje Kempten 1970 W45 42.07,12
42 2452 1953 M60 42.19,38
43 2463 TV Kempten 1967 W45 42.25,49
44 2467 Heinrichs Wolfgang 1964 M50 42.45,70
45 2468 Hartmann Ludwig 1954 M60 43.30,09
46 2444 Just Karin TV Memmingen 1960 W55 43.57,55
47 2409 TSV Ottobeuren LA 1972 W40 44.21,43
48 2473 1990 W20 44.46,77
49 2440 Glas Mario 1986 M30 44.57,28
50 2460 TV 1858 Kaufbeuren 1993 W20 45.02,63
51 2426 1971 W45 45.47,56
52 2441 Glas Peter 1956 M60 47.01,16
53 2313 Kaufbeuren 2000 M16 47.45,89
54 2461 1973 W40 47.55,63
55 2413 1970 M45 48.21,95
56 2427 2005 M16 50.01,78

Jahrg.
Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Key Kevin Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Laur Michael SVO LA Germaringen
Jinczek Holger

Litzbarski Patrick
Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Höldrich Bernhard SC Ingenried
Leitke Sascha

Biathle MOD
Dörler Thomas

Böck Stefan Laufsport Saukel b_faster
TSV Betzigau

Gehring Florian RSC Auto Brosch Kempten

Halil Mohammed
Friesenried

Idris Ali
Sulzer Thomas SC Ronsberg

SVO LA Germaringen
Dörries Carola Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Kroll Oliver

Sport Schindele
SC Ronsberg

Pfeilschifter Christopher
Rossmanith Susanne
Bechteler Thomas Wildpoldsried
Hiemayer Michael Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Fauter Bernd
Tripp Hermann

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
TSV Obergünzburg

Seitz Markus SC Ronsberg
Mohamad Ramadan
Hailer Manfred TSV Moosbach

Schubert Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen
Bouricha Samia

SV Probstried
TSV Obergünzburg

Fauter Stephanie
Glas Karina SC Ronsberg

SC Ronsberg
Waibel Anna
Simion Nicole TV Weitnau

SC Ronsberg
Möggenried Dominik
Sibilla Daniela TV Haldenwang
Fußy Thomas Obergünzburg
Simion Fabian TV Weitnau



57 2469 Braun Wilfried 1941 M75 50.33,07
58 2433 1965 W50 51.10,18
59 2410 1968 M45 51.58,74
60 2435 M60 54.10,77
61 2414 RC Allgäu 1968 W45 62.12,25

Probstried
Hutchings Monika TSV Moosbach
Assemann Peter FC Ebenhofen
Doose Holger SSV Wertach
Spaszewski Gaby
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